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propriation or appropriations exceeding in the aggre-
gate an amount equal to one per cent. on the assessed
valuation of the taxable property in said city: provided,
tid. bounty.  JUurther, that in no case shall such bounty so appropri-
ated exceed two bufdied dolldrs'to ahy'one volunteer.

Sevy aod colle-  SEOTION 2. The common council of the city of La

flonof bownty  Crosse is hereby authorized and empowered to levy a
tax upon the taxable llfn'operty in sa.is city, at the time
of lev({ing the annual taxes for general city purposes
in said city, in addition.to the ampunt now authorized
by the charter of said city to be levied for general city
purposes, for the purpose of raising such an amount
as may be appropriated by said common council under
snd by virtue of the provisions of this act, which eai
tax shall be levied and collected in the same manner
{;hat other taxes are levied and collected in said city by

aw.

Bepeal. SeorioNn 8. All acts and parts of acts contravening
the provisions of this act, are, for the purposes of this
act only, hereby repealed.

Seorron 4.  This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved Janusry. 23, 186%

* CHAPTER 8. .~ - _
[Published Janvary 27, 1885,}

AN ACT to suthorise the supervisers of the town of Manitéwoo
Bapids, in the county of Manitowoo, to appropriste moneys to
. phe benefit of families of men in the U. 8. service. .

. . The peopls of the ptate of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
' 1. ale and assembly, do enact as follows:
appopriaia 7 'SEcTIoN 1. That the supervisors of the town of
Hwof v~ ‘Manitowoc Rapids, in the county of Manitowoe, be and
tears, &c. they hereby are authorized and required to appropriate
the moneys now in or which may hereafter come into
‘the treasury of said town, from the special tax ordered
to be levied and collected by the citizens of said town,
on the twenty-ninth day of February, one thousand
eight hundred and sixty-four, to the benefit of the
families of volunteers, of drafted men, and of men who
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have furnished substitutes which [who] have been ac-

cepted into the United States service, and been credited

on the quota of said town, in such way and manner as

was directed by vote of the citizens of said town at a

special meetiugh held on ‘the 10th day of October, one
usand eight hundred and sixty-four.

SgoTION g That the said supervisors shall draw Paymentofmos-
their orders on the treasurer of ssid town, in behalf
of said familics, respectively, and for such amounts,
soverally, as were directed by the citizens at said
special town meeting; and it is hereby made the duty
of said treasurer to pay such orders on presentation,
out of the moneys in his hands so levied and collected
by special tax as aforesaid. .

Sgoron 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage:

Approved January 28, 1865.

CHAPTER 4.
. [Published January 27, 1865.]

AN ACT to legalize the sots of s special towA meeting held on the
seventh day of January, A. D. 1865, in the town of Pulaski, Iows
county, Wiseqnsin, and authorising the collection, forthwith, of
the tax voted at such meeting.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in ten-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows . .

SeoTioN 1. The special town meeting of the town of Mesting legal-
Pulaski, in Iowa county, held on the seventh day of
January, A. D. 1865, for the purpose of raising a
special tax to pay bounties to volunteers into the mili-
tary service of the United States, is hereby declared
legal and valid for all the intents and purposes for
which the same was held; and all acts done in pur-
susnce of the vote or votes of said meeting, by the
officers of said town, or any of them, are hereby de-
clared valid, the same as if the law had been fully com-
plied with in conducting said meeting.
Secrion 2. All acts of the officers of said town, or flctaof oflcers
either of them, in proceeding to the immediate collec-
tiolx:dof said tax, are hereby legalized and declared
valid. :



